Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com62
FL
UO
RE
SC
EN
T
- i

symmetric re flec tors, and emergen cy lighting battery
packs are available options.
CH Original Striplite Ordering Information
Series # Lamps Lamps
CH 1
2
4
21 = Tandem, two lamps
22 = Tandem, four lamps
14 = 14W 15” T12
14 = 14W 24” T5
15 = 15W 18” T8/T12
17 = 17W 24” T8
20 = 20W 24” T12
21 = 21W 36” T5
24 = 24W 24” T5HO
25 = 25W 36” T8
28 = 28W T5
30 = 30W 36” T12
32 = 32W 48” T8
39 = 39W 36” T5HO
40 =  34/40W 48” T12
40TT = 40W 22” TT
54 =  54W T5HO
ELS Options Ballast Switching Voltage
ELS1 =  Emergency Lighting (low lumens)
ELS2 =  Emergency Lighting (medium lumens)
ELS3 =  Emergency Lighting (high lumens)
B5 = Electronic T12
B11 = Electronic T8
B11HP(x) =  HPT8*
B12 = Electronic T5
B14 = Electronic TT
B22 = LPF Electronic T8/T12
D =  Dimming (specify ballast)
For 4 lamp units
Blank = dual ballasts
4L = (1) 4-lamp ballast
For 2 lamp units
Blank = single ballast
2/1L = (2) 1-lamp ballasts
UNV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
*CEE listed T8; specify (L)ow, (N)ormal, or (H)igh ballast factor. Contact factory for NEMA Premium.
Electrical
Fully wired for UNV 120-277V, 50-60Hz operation
with thermally protected, automatic resetting Class
P, sound rated A ballast as standard unless otherwise
specified. UL listed damp location.
Mounting
Combination end plate/joiner connect units for
contin u ous row or wire through, see CHJ on page 95.
Optional plug-in wiring system de scribed in detail on
page 94.
Options Accessories
Cord and Plug
CPT (x) (Twist + Lock)
1= 120V
2 = 277V
CP3 =  Cord & Plug - 120V
Straight Blade 5-15P
Plug-in Connectors
Ballast wired to Black:
PL1 - one circuit, two wires
PL2 BK - two circuits, three wires
Ballast wired to Red:
PL2 RD - two circuits, three wires
FB = Fast blow fuse
SB = Slow blow fuse
BP = Bulk Pack
Reflectors (Not compatible with wire guards)
Symmetric